the ful value of plan deficit or surplus.

Furthermore. the interest cost and expected return on plan assets used in the previous version of IAS 19 are replaced with a 'net interest'
amount under IAS 19 (as raised in 2011). which is calculated by appaiing the discount rate to the net defined Welk label ty or asset. These
changes have had an impact on the amounts recognised in profit or loss and other comprehensive income in prior years. In addition, IAS 19
(as revised in 2011) introduces certain changes in the presentation of the defined benefit cost including more extensive disclosures.

Specific transitional provisions are applicable to first-time application of IAS 19 (Revised 2011). The Company has applied the relevant
transitional provisions and restated the comparatives on retrospective basis in accordance with IAS 8 - Accounting Policies, Charges in
Accounting Estimates and Errors. Effect of retrospective application of change in accounting policy is as follows:

3.4

60''' ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Amount as
reported earlier

Effects of change
in accounting policy

Amount
restated

Effect on balance sheet as at July 01.2012 (Rupees in 000;

Employee benefits (2,154,237) (9.307) (2,163,544)
Deferred tax liability (7,621,895) 241,386 (7,380,509)
Trade and other payables (85,610,600) (1,244,886) (86,855,488)
Other receivables 24,153,103 564,521 24,717,624
Unappropriated profit (4,473,742) 448,288 (4,025.454)

Effect on balance sheet as at June 30, 2013

Employee benefits (2,465,846) (52,608) (2,518,454)
Deferred tax liability (6.179.747) 314,922 (5.864,825)
Taxation - net 2,768,165 19,500 2.787,665
Trade and other payables (94,540,100) (1,459,107) (95,999,207)
Other receivables 36,097,623 554,698 36,652,321
Unappropriated profit (2.707,554) 622,595 (2,084,959)

Effect on mold and loss account for the year
ended June 30, 2013

Cost of sales 148.186.707 (39,273) 148,147,434
Administrative and selling expenses 3.302,728 (10,953) 3.291,775
Other operating income (1815,535) (354) (3,815,889)
Other non-operating income (8.925.349) 36 (8,925,313)
Taxation 113,687 18,224 131,911
Profit for the year 215,874 32,320 248,194

Effect on statement of comprehensive income for the year
ended June 30, 2013

Remeasurement of post retirement benefits obligation (206,627) (206,627)

(Rupees)
Earnings per share 0.25 0.03 0.28

Property, plant and equipment

Initial recognition

The cost of an item of property plant and equipment is recognised as an asset it it is probable that future economic benefits associated with
the item will flow to the entity and the cost of such item can be measured reliably.

Recognition of the cost in the carrying amount of an item of property, plant and equipment ceases when the item is in the location and condition